

Through Video Conferencing via CISCO Webex

SC 10/2020

STATE Vs. KARAN KHANNA @ SUNNY

FIR No. 205/2019

PS-Crime Branch-South Delhi

18.09.2020

Present :- Mr. F.M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused absent.

Matter was fixed for 17.03.2020, which was adjourned to 01.04.2020 for appearance but due to lock-down the matter could not be put up before the Court on 01.04.2020 and was adjourned en-block along with the other matters. Matter is fixed for today.

As per the record, reader of the Court submitted that accused is on interim bail till 31.10.2020.

Put up the matter for arguments on the point of charge on 23.11.2020.

In case the accused surrenders before Superintendent, Jail after expiry of interim order, then Superintendent, Jail be directed to produce the accused in Court. In case the COVID-19 situation is not normalized by that time and under trial prisoners are not produced in person, then Superintendent, Jail is directed to produce the accused persons through V.C. on next date of hearing.

(Bhupesh Kumar)

Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/18.09.2020