

Through Video Conferencing via CISCO Webex

SC 10/2020

STATE Vs. KARAN KHANNA @ SUNNY

FIR No. 205/2019

PS-Crime Branch-South Delhi

23.11.2020

Present :- Mr. F.M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused absent.

Ld. Addl. PP for State submitted that the interim bail orders have been extended by Hon'ble High Court from time to time. However, vide order dated 20.10.2020 of Hon'ble High Court, all the accused persons were directed to surrender. However, the said order has been stayed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court till 26.11.2020.

Accused not appeared before the Court even today. Considering the facts and circumstances, no adverse order passed against the accused.

Put up the matter on 27.11.2020 for further proceedings. However, in the meantime notice be issued to accused through IO to appear in Court before next date of hearing.

(Bhupesh Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge (South)

Saket Courts, New Delhi/23.11.2020