

SC 10/2020
STATE Vs. KARAN KHANNA @ SUNNY
FIR No. 205/2019
PS-Crime Branch-South Delhi

25.03.2021

Learned Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present :- Mr. F.M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Ms. Neha Mishra, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused.
Ld. Proxy counsel filed exemption application of
accused.

As per the direction of learned Presiding Officer, put up
the matter on 05.05.2021 for the purpose already fixed.

(Ahlmad)
In the Court of Sh. Bhupesh Kumar,
Spl. Judge-NDPS/South (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/25.03.2021