

Through Video Conferencing via CISCO Webex

SC 10/2020

STATE Vs. KARAN KHANNA @ SUNNY

FIR No. 205/2019

PS-Crime Branch-South Delhi

10.08.2021

In view of circular no. Judl-II/F.7/South/Saket/2021/4199-4215 Dated 22.07.2021 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (South), issued on the basis of circular no. Endst. No. 439-470/RG/DHC/2021 Dated 22.07.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi all the matters shall be taken up through video-conferencing.

Present :- Mr. R.K. Gurjar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

None for the accused.

No adverse order against the absentee accused today due to on going pandemic situation.

To come up for P.E. on 14.09.2021.

(Monika Saroha)

Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)

Saket Courts, New Delhi/10.08.2021