

Through Video Conferencing via CISCO Webex

SC.10/2020

State vs. Karan Khanna & ors.

22.09.2021

Present :- Sh. R. K. Gurjar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

None for accused.

None appeared for the accused even on the last 3 dates of hearing.

NBW be issued against the accused and notice to the surety under Section 446 CrPC for the NDOH i.e. **16.12.2021**.

(Monika Saroha)

Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)

Saket Courts, New Delhi/22.09.2021