

SC 10/2020
STATE Vs. KARAN KHANNA @ SUNNY
FIR No. 205/2019
PS Crime Branch-South Delhi

16.12.2021

Present :- Sh. R.K. Gurjar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

None for the accused.

None for the surety.

The surety has neither appeared nor deposited the bail amount in the court.

It is clear that the surety is in no position to produce the accused now even though she is his mother and willingly appeared as a surety for him.

In such circumstances, as the surety has been duly served with the show cause notice and has chosen not to respond to the same, issue warrants of attachment of assets of the surety as were presented with the bail bond and also issue fresh Non Bailable Warrants against the accused, returnable by 04.04.2022.

(Monika Saroha)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/16.12.21