

SC 10/2020
STATE Vs. KARAN KHANNA @ SUNNY
FIR NO. 205 /2019
PS (CrimeBranch-South Delhi)

31.10.2022

Present:- Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused produced from JC with Ld. Counsel Sh.
Rajesh Kaushik.

Time sought by ld. Counsel for accused to advance
arguments on framing of charge against accused Siddhant Khanna.
Allowed.

**Also issue notice to IO to appear in person on the
next date of hearing.**

To come up for arguments on charge on **12.01.2023.**

(Monika Saroha)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/31.10.2022