

SC 10/2020
STATE Vs. KARAN KHANNA @ SUNNY
FIR NO. 205 /2019
PS (CrimeBranch-South Delhi)

12.01.2023

Present: Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State alongwith IO.
Accused Siddhant Khanna on bail.
Accused Karan Khanna produced from JC.
Sh. Rajesh Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for both the accused.

An application seeking release of personal search articles of the accused Siddhant Khanna filed.

However, Ld. Counsel for the accused seeks liberty to withdraw the same. Separate statement recorded.

In view of the statement so recorded, the application is dismissed as withdrawn.

Ld. Counsel for the accused submits that due to sudden death in his family, he is not able to advance arguments on the bail application and on charge today.

Upon request of ld. Counsel for the accused, to come up for arguments on bail and on charge on **23.01.2023**.

(Monika Saroha)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/12.01.2023