

SC 10/2020
STATE Vs. KARAN KHANNA @ SUNNY
FIR NO. 205 /2019
PS (Crime Branch-South Delhi)

23.01.2023

Present: Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Karan Khanna produced from JC through VC.

Accused Siddhant Khanna on bail with Ld. Proxy
Counsel.

Ld. Proxy counsel submits that the main counsel is not available for today being unwell.

Upon request, to come up for arguments on charge as well as arguments on bail on **13.03.2023**. Proxy counsel is informed that the bail application is not kept pending for long time, however, the main counsel is not available for arguments on any date prior to this date and he has instruction from his client to keep the bail application for such a date.

(Monika Saroha)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/23.01.2023