

**SC 10/2020**  
**State Vs. Karan Khanna @ Sunny**

**13.03.2023**

**Present:** Sh. Inder Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Karan produced from JC.  
Accused Siddhant produced from JC.  
Ld. Proxy counsel for Accused.

Adjournment has been sought on the ground that the main counsel is not available.

Upon request, adjourned for arguments on point of charge as well as arguments on bail application on **24.04.2023**.

**(GauravGupta)**  
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts/13.03.2023