

STATE Vs. KARAN KHANNA & ORS.  
FIR No.205/2019 : PS CRIME BRANCH

24.04.2023

Present :- Sh. Nishchal Singh, substitute Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Accused Sidhanth on bail.  
Accused Karan Khanna produced from JC through VC.  
Accused Cherring produced from JC.  
Sh. Jitender Sethi, Ld. Counsel for accused Sidhanth and  
Karan Khanna.  
Sh. Naveen Panwar, Ld. Counsel for accused Cherring.

It is noted that accused Sidhanth is on bail in this case. It appears that due to clerical mistake, it has been mentioned in the last ordersheet that accused Sidhanth is produced from JC.

Supplementary chargesheet has already been filed. Copy of the same be supplied.

Two separate bail applications – one on behalf of accused Karan Khanna and other on behalf of accused Cherring are pending adjudication.

Part arguments on the same heard.

**Notice to IO be issued to appear in person on the next date of hearing.**

**List for further arguments on the two bail applications as well as for arguments on charge on 04.05.2023.**

(Gaurav Gupta)  
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts/24.04.2023