

**SC No. 10/2020**  
**State V.Karan Khanna@Sunny**  
**FIR No. 205/19**  
**PS-Crime Branch**

**04.05.2023.**

**Present:** Sh. Inder Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Sidhant on bail.  
Accused Chhering produced from JC.  
Accused Karan produced from JC through VC.  
Sh. Naveen Panwar and Ms. Kajol Garg for  
applicant/accused Chhering.  
Sh. Bharat Kashyap, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused  
Karan and Sidhant.  
ASI Sanjeev Kumar on behalf of IO.

Further arguments on the bail application of accused  
Chhering have been heard.

Regarding bail application of accused Karan,  
adjournment has been sought by proxy counsel on the ground that the  
main counsel is not available.

**List on 17.05.2023 for arguments on bail application  
as well as arguments on point of charge.**

(Gaurav Gupta)  
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi/04.05.2023