

SC No. 10/2020
State V.Karan Khanna @Sunny
FIR No. 205/2019
PS- Crime Branch South

17.05.2023

Present: Sh. Inder Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Karan produced from JC through VC.
Accused Sidhant on bail.
Accused Cherring produced from JC.
Sh. Jitender Sethi, Ld. counsl for accused Karan khanna
and Sidhant Khanna.
Sh. Naveen Panwar, Ld. counsel for accused Cherring.

IO is not present.

Notice be issued to IO to appear in person on the next date.

Ld. counsel for accused Cherring has filed brief written synopsis. Same be taken on record.

Upon request, **adjourned for arguments on bail application on 23.05.2023 and arguments on point of charge on 14.07.2023.**

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/17.05.2023