

**SC No. 10/2020**  
**State v. Karan Khanna and Ors.**  
**FIR No. 205/19**  
**PS-Crime Branch**  
**U/s 20/29 NDPS Act**

**23.05.2023**

**Present:** Sh. Inder Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State IO Inspector  
Robin Tyagi.  
Sh. Rajesh Kaushik, Ld. counsel for accused Karan  
Khanna.

Arguments on the bail applications of Karan Khanna and  
Cherring have been concluded.

**List for orders on 30.05.2023.**

List for arguments on point of charge on date already  
fixed i.e. **14.07.2023.**

(Gaurav Gupta)  
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi/23.05.2023