

SC 10/2020  
StateVs.Karan Khanna @Sunny  
FIR No.205/2019  
PS-Crime Branch

01.09.2023

**Bar is abstaining from work.**

Present: Sh. Inder Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Sidhant on bail.  
Accused Karan Khanna and Cherring produced from JC.  
ASI Sanjiv Kumar on behalf of IO.

It has been submitted that IO had to appear before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in another matter. Further, counsels are not present due to strike. Upon request, adjourned for arguments on point of charge to **26.10.2023**.

(Gaurav Gupta)  
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi/01.09.2023