

SC No. 10/2020
State Vs. Karan Khanna @Sunny
FIR No. 205/2019
PS-Crime Branch

26.10.2023

Present: Sh. F.M. Ansari, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.

Accused Siddhant on bail.

Accused Cherring and Karan Khanna produced
from JC.

Ms. Jayseeke, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused
Cherring @Charang.

Request for exemption has been received from IO.
Further, Ld. counsel for accused Cherring @Charang submits
that the bail application of accused Cherring is pending before
the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and she would address the
arguments on point of charge after disposal of the said
application.

**Notice be issued to IO to appear in person for
the next date of hearing.**

Upon request, adjourned for arguments on point of
charge to **12.01.2024**.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/26.10.2023