

SC No. 10/20
STATE Vs. KARAN KHANNA & ORS.
FIR No. 205/19
PS- CRIME BRANCH

12.01.2024

Present :- Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Siddhant on bail.
Accused Karan and Chering @ Charang produced from JC.
Sh. Bharat Kashyap, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused Karan and Siddhant.
Ms. Manvi Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused Chering @ Charang.

Arguments on charge addressed by Ld. Counsel for accused Chering heard.

Initially charge u/s 20 NDPS Act was framed against accused Karan Khanna vide order dated 12.02.2020. Thereafter, supplementary chargesheet was filed against all the three accused persons.

Adjournment has been sought on behalf of accused Siddhant and Karan on the ground that main counsel is not available today.

Upon request, **to come up on 22.02.2024 for further arguments on charge.**

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/12.01.2024