

SC No.10/20
STATE VS. KARAN KHANNA & ORS.
FIR No. 205/19
PS- CRIME BRANCH

05.07.2024

Present :- Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Sidhanth on bail.

Accused Karan and Cherring produced from JC.

Ms. Jayseeka Viridi, Ld. Counsel for accused

Cherring.

IO ASI Sanjeev in person.

As per record, charges have already been filed against accused Karan Khanna vide order dated 12.02.2020. Arguments on the point of charge qua accused Cherring have already been heard.

Adjournment has been sought on behalf of Sidhanth Khanna on the ground that his counsel is not present. In view of the same, adjourned.

To come up on 27.07.2024 for arguments on charge.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/05.07.2024