

SC nO. 10/2020  
Statwe Vs. Karan Khanna @Sunny  
FIR No. 205/2019  
PS Crime Branch

27.09.2024

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Siddhant on bail.

Accused Karan Khanna and Cherring produced from JC  
through VC.

Sh. Rajesh, Ld. Counsel for accused Karan.

Ms. Manvi Gupta and Sh. Vinay Lodwal, Ld. Counsels  
for accused Chering.

Clarifications sought from Ld. Addl. PP.

Further arguments have been heard.

To come up for consideration on charge on **26.10.2024**.

(Gaurav Gupta)  
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi/27.09.2024