

SC No.10/20
STATE VS. KARAN KHANNA & ORS.
FIR No.205/19
PS-CRIME BRANCH

06.12.2024

Present :- Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Karan Khanna and Cherring produced from
JC.
Accused Sidhanth on bail.
Ms. Manvi Gupta and Ms. Ruchika, Ld. Counsels
for accused Cherring.
Sh. Amit Gaur, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused
Sidhanth and Karan Khanna.

It has been apprised that FSL result is still awaited.

**Notice to IO be issued for filing the same by way of
supplementary chargesheet.**

List on 17.01.2025 for arguments on charge.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/06.12.2024