

SC No. 10/2020  
State Vs. Karan Khanna @ Sunny  
FIR No. 205/2019  
PS- Crime Branch

20.01.2025

Present: Sh. Inder Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Siddhant on bail.  
Accused Karan and Cherring not produced from JC.  
Sh. Vineet Chawla, Ld. counsel for accused Cherring  
@ Charang.  
Sh. Anup Kumar Das, Sh. Amit Gaur and Sh. Uday  
Chauhan, Ld. counsels for remaining accused.

**Production warrants of accused Karan Khanna and  
Cherring @ Charang be issued for the next date.**

Written arguments have been filed on behalf of accused  
Siddhant. Same is taken on record.

Further arguments heard.

List for consideration on charge on **28.01.2025**.

(Gaurav Gupta)  
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi/20.01.2025