

SC No. 10/20
STATE VS. KARAN KHANNA & ORS.
FIR No. 205/19
PS- CRIME BRANCH

22.03.2025

Present :- Sh. Inder Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Sidhanth on bail.

Accused Cherring produced from JC.

Accused Karan Khanna produced from JC through
VC.

Ms. Pooja, Ld. Counsel for accused Cherring.

Upon request, **list for consideration on charge on**
04.04.2025.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/22.03.2025