

SC 10/2020  
STATE Vs. KARAN KHANNA @ SUNNY  
FIR No.205/2019  
PS Crime Branch-South Delhi

13.03.2026

**Present:** Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All accused in person (on bail).

Ms. Anjali Kumari, Ld. Proxy counsel for all accused.

Matter is fixed for PE.

No PW is present. Last opportunity granted to the prosecution.

**Let PWs ASI Mahesh Kumar, Reader to ACP and ACP Arvind Kumar be called for the next date of hearing.**

Put up for PE/recording of statement of accused under Section 294 Cr.PC on **05.05.2026**.

(Ajay Garg)  
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi/13.03.2026