

SC No. 10/20
State Vs KARAN KHANNA & ORS.
FIR No. 205/19
PS CRIME BRANCH

05.05.2026

Present :- Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

All accused on bail.

Sh. Naveen Panwar, Ld. Counsel for all accused.

PW1 ASI Narender Kumar, examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW Retd ACP Arvind Kumar and SI Mahesh present. However, they are discharged for today unexamined and evidence in time bound matter is being recorded.

List for PE on 14.10.2026.

(Ajay Garg)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/05.05.2026